

City of Boston

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-0347 **Version**: 2

Type: Mayor Order Status: Passed

File created: 3/1/2022 In control: Committee on Arts, Culture, Entertainment, Tourism

& Special Events

On agenda: 4/27/2022 Final action: 4/27/2022

Title: On the message and order, to which was referred on March 9, 2022, Docket #0347, authorizing the

City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of Two Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$266,500.00) in the form of a grant for the FY22 Local Cultural Council Program, awarded by the Massachusetts Cultural Council to be administered by the Mayor's Office of Arts & Culture. The grant will fund innovation arts, humanities and interpretive sciences programming that enhance the quality of life in our city, the committee submitted a report recommending that the order ought to pass.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. DOCKET #0347, 2. Committee Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/27/2022	2	City Council	The report was accepted; the order was passed.	
4/21/2022	2	Committee on Arts, Culture, Entertainment, Tourism & Special Events	committee hearing held	
3/9/2022	1	City Council	Referred to	

On the message and order, to which was referred on March 9, 2022, Docket #0347, authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of Two Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$266,500.00) in the form of a grant for the FY22 Local Cultural Council Program, awarded by the Massachusetts Cultural Council to be administered by the Mayor's Office of Arts & Culture. The grant will fund innovation arts, humanities and interpretive sciences programming that enhance the quality of life in our city, the committee submitted a report recommending that the order ought to pass.